Yuma County Road and Bridge 1310 South Blake, Wray, Colorado 80758

Tom Andersen ROAD SUPERVISOR



Phone (970) 332-5718 Fax (970) 332-3429 ycrb@co.yuma.co.us

Yuma County Road and Bridge Special Transportation Permit

Date:		
Applicant:	E-mail:	
Company Name, If Applicable:		
Address:	Phone Number:	
Make of Vehicle:		
Vehicle VIN:	Gross Weight in Pounds:	
Description of Property Being Transporte	ed:	
Travel Route From:	То:	
Oversize Select One:	Oversize Loads include	anything over: 8'5" W/14'5"H/57'4" L
 8'6" W - Single Trip - \$30.00 14'6" H - Single Trip - \$30.00 57'5" L - Single Trip - \$30.00 Annual Trip Oversize - \$400.00 		
Overweight Select one:	Gross Permittee	d Overweight not to exceed 97,000lbs
Triple Axel not to exceed 105,000lbs		
12 Months - \$600.00		
6 Months - \$300.00		
Tripe Axle - \$800.00 Per Year Per Ve	hicle	
Fleet - \$4,000.00 plus \$50.00 Per Ve	hicle	
Single Trip - \$150.00		

Any road modifications that need to be done by Yuma County Road and Bridge will be an additional \$500.00 minimum.

Expires: _____

Upon the approval of this application duly filed with the Board of Yuma County Commissioners of Colorado, permission is granted to use the Yuma County roadways in the manner and for the purpose in said application stated, provided the said applicant shall use due caution, including adequate warning to the traveling public and by persons at adequate distances behind and in front of the oversize / overweight load to be transported and shall notify the State Patrol 72 hours in advance of the said time of the said use of said roadways, and shall bear any and all expense and repair, if any, of such roadways which shall be necessitated by sue of said roadways.

THIS PERMIT IS NOT GOOD: SATURDAY P.M., SUNDAY, OR HOLIDAYS AND BECOMES VOID DURING BLIZZARD, HEAVY SNOW OR ICY ROAD CONDITIONS. COUNTY OF YUMA, STATE OF COLORADO.

All Permits must be applied for 2 weeks in advance and require a map of transportation route. County of Yuma, State of Colorado.

Ву: ____

Road Supervisor

Ву: ____

Yuma County Commissioner